
BID NO:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

SCHOOL/DEPT:

AWARDED TO:

Base Bid Alt. 1 Alt. 2 Alt. 3 TOTAL w/all Alternates

Alternate 1 10 Year Warranty
Alternate 2 Replace Pump P-2
Alternate 3 Replace refrigerant piping for CH-2

$7,865.00

$11,600.00

$10,800.00

$12,600.00

$6,900.00

$9,500.00

Environmental Engineering, Inc. $668,010.00Jefferson City, MO
Harold G. Butzer, Inc. $690,700.00Jefferson City, MO

$627,300.00 $22,210.00

$647,400.00 $23,000.00

Integrated Facility Services

Vendor
Integrated Facility Services, Inc. $653,511.00Columbia, MO $609,000.00 $24,046.00

LMS

COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
Bid Tab

RFP 21/47

Lange Middle Cooling Tower Chiller Replacement

5/13/2021


