COLUMBIA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

Bid Tab

BID NO:	RFP 21/47				
SUBJECT:	Lange Middle Cooling Tower Chiller Replacement				
DATE:	5/13/2021				
SCHOOL/DEPT:	LMS				
AWARDED TO:	Integrated Facility Services				

Vendor	Base Bid	Alt. 1	Alt. 2	Alt. 3	TOTAL w/all Alternates
Integrated Facility Services, Inc. Columbia, MO	\$609,000.00	\$24,046.00	\$7,865.00	\$12,600.00	\$653,511.00
Environmental Engineering, Inc. Jefferson City, MO	\$627,300.00	\$22,210.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,900.00	\$668,010.00
Harold G. Butzer, Inc. Jefferson City, MO	\$647,400.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$690,700.00

Alternate 1 10 Year Warranty Alternate 2 Replace Pump P-2

Alternate 3 Replace refrigerant piping for CH-2